Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

you classify it ?
(A) Revolutionary movement
(B) Revivalist movement
(C) Subaltern movement
(D) Alternative movement
18.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20218/II—AJAN - 20218/II—AJAN - 20218/II—AJAN - 20218/II—A
20. Which Indian Social Scientist coined
the phase ‘‘non-party political
formation’’ for autonomous people’s

diagrams.
Which principle of group-work was
not followed by the group worker ?
(A) Guided group interaction
(B) Flexible functional organisation
(C) Continuous individualisation
(D) Controlled group interaction
23. The process whereby individuals or
groups are held responsible for
making their own decision is known
as :
(A) Autonomy
(B) Empowerment
(C) Team building
(D) Multitasking
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20218/II—AJAN - 20218/II—AJAN - 20218/II—AJAN - 20218/II—A
24. What purpose does process
recording serve ? Write the incorrect
answer :

(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
28.
—
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20218/II—AJAN - 20218/II—AJAN - 20218/II—AJAN - 20218/II—A
29. Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) : It is possible to
refute or disprove theory.
Reason (R) :Reason (R) :Reason (R) :Reason (R) : Theory is always

32.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
33.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
34.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20218/II—AJAN - 20218/II—AJAN - 20218/II—AJAN - 20218/II—A
35. Hallucination is a common
occurrence in clients with :
(A) Substance abuse

Select the correct answer :
(A) All the above are Directive
Principles of State Policy
outlined in the Indian
Constitution
(B) Some of these are Directive
Principles of State Policy
outlined in the Indian
Constitution
(C) None of these are Directive
Principles of State Policy
outlined in the Indian
Constitution
(D) These rights are not mentioned
in the Indian Constitution
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20218/II—AJAN - 20218/II—AJAN - 20218/II—AJAN - 20218/II—A
38.
(A)
(B)

patient’s right ?
(A) Right to equal access to
treatment
(B) Right to euthanasia
(C) Right to second opinion
regarding treatment
(D) Right to give informed consent
43. ‘Habeas Corpus’ means :
(A) The accused be provided free
legal aid
(B) The under-trial be released
(C) The prisoner be presented
before the judge
(D) The prisoner be allowed to meet
his lawyer
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20218/II—AJAN - 20218/II—AJAN - 20218/II—AJAN - 20218/II—A
44.
2013
(A)

2016 is :
(i) Promoting social and economic
equalities
(ii) Promoting the dignity and
worth of peoples
(iii) Working towards environ-
mental sustainability
(iv) Strengthening recognition of
the importance of human
relationships
Choose the correct answer :
(A) (i) only
(B) (i) and (ii) only
(C) (i), (ii) and (iii) only
(D) (i), (ii), (iii) and (iv)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20218/II—AJAN - 20218/II—AJAN - 20218/II—AJAN - 20218/II—A
49. Identify the Sustainable Develop-
ment Goals, 2030 from the
following :